
Warren County Board of Supervisors
RESOLUTION NO. 366 OF 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, MCDEVITT, BRAYMER, LEGGETT, LOEB,

DIAMOND, HYDE, MAGOWAN AND SOKOL 

AMENDING AGREEMENT WITH NORTHEAST PARENT & CHILD SOCIETY, INC. TO

PROVIDE SPECIALIZED MENTAL HEALTH RESPITE SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE OF

COMMUNITY SERVICES TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF THE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 507 of 2017, the Warren County Board of Supervisors 

authorized an agreement with Northeast Parent & Child Society, Inc., 530 Franklin Street, Schenectady, New

York 12304, to provide Specialized Mental Health Respite Services for a term commencing January 1, 2018

and terminating December 31, 2018 for a total amount not to exceed Six Thousand Forty-Four Dollars

($6,044), and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 69 of 2018, the amount of the agreement with Northeast

Parent & Child Society, Inc. was corrected to an amount not to exceed Sixteen Thousand Forty-Four Dollars

($16,044), and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Office of Community Services has requested that the amount of the

agreement be increased to an amount not to exceed Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars

($19,999) for the current term, now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute

an amendment agreement with Northeast Parent & Child Society, Inc. as outlined above to increase the total

amount of the agreement to an amount not to exceed Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars

($19,999) in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds for the agreement will be expended from Budget Code A.4310 470,

Mental Health Admin., Contract.

\jms\ 003-18          SEPTEMBER 21, 2018 BOARD MEETING


